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NXP Semiconductors
74HC423; 74HCT423
Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset
[1]
tpd is the same as tPHL and tPLH.
[2]
tt is the same as tTHL and tTLH.
[3]
For other REXT and CEXT combinations see Figure 8. If CEXT > 10 pF, the next formula is valid:
tW = K  REXT  CEXT (typ.), where:
tW = output pulse width in ns;
REXT = external resistor in k;
CEXT = external capacitor in pF;
K = 0.55 for VCC = 2.0 V and 0.45 for VCC = 5.0 V; see Figure 9.
Inherent test jig and pin capacitance at pins 15 and 7 (nREXT/CEXT) is 7 pF.
[4]
The time to retrigger the monostable multivibrator depends on the values of REXT and CEXT. The output pulse width will only be
extended when the time between the active-going edges of the trigger input pulses meets the minimum retrigger time.
If CEXT > 10 pF, the next formula (at VCC = 5.0 V) for the set-up time of a retrigger pulse is valid:
trtrig = 30 + 0.19  REXT  CEXT0.9 + 13  REXT1.05 (typ.); where:
trtrig = retrigger time in ns;
CEXT = external capacitor in pF;
REXT = external resistor in k.
Inherent test jig and pin capacitance at pins 15 and 7 (nREXT/CEXT) is 7 pF.
[5]
When the device is powered-up, initiate the device via a reset pulse, when CEXT < 50 pF.
[6]
CPD is used to determine the dynamic power dissipation (PD in W):
PD =CPD  VCC2  fi  N+ (CL  VCC2  fo); where:
fi = input frequency in MHz;
fo = output frequency in MHz;
CL = output load capacitance in pF;
VCC = supply voltage in V;
N = number of inputs switching;
(C
L  VCC
2
 f
o) = sum of outputs.
CPD
power
dissipation
capacitance
per package; VI =GND to VCC  1.5 V
[6]
-
56
-
--
--
pF
Table 7.
Dynamic characteristics …continued
GND = 0 V; test circuit see Figure 12.
Symbol Parameter
Conditions
25
C
40 C to
+85
C
40 C to
+125
C
Unit
Min
Typ
Max
Min Max Min Max
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	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
	

NXP Semiconductors	
74HC_HCT42_CNV
	


46Kb / 6P	   BCD to decimal decoder (1-of-10)

December 1990
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	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
	

NXP Semiconductors	
74LV123
	


134Kb / 23P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

Rev. 05-8 November 2007
	
74AHC123A
	


111Kb / 24P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

2000 Mar 15
	
74HC_HCT123
	


267Kb / 25P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

Rev. 9-19 January 2015
	

Nexperia B.V. All right...	
74LV123
	


310Kb / 19P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

Rev. 9 - 13 September 2021
	
74AHC123A-Q100
	


303Kb / 20P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

Rev. 2 - 17 June 2020
	

NXP Semiconductors	
74AHC123A-Q100
	


326Kb / 22P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

Rev. 1-23 May 2013
	
74LV423
	


156Kb / 16P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

1997 Feb 04
	
74AHC_AHCT123A
	


315Kb / 22P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

Rev. 4-8 November 2011
	

Nexperia B.V. All right...	
74AHCT123A
	


302Kb / 19P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

Rev. 5 - 17 June 2020
	

NXP Semiconductors	
74LV123
	


145Kb / 16P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

1998 Apr 20
	
74HC423D.653
	


295Kb / 24P	   Dual retriggerable monostable multivibrator with reset

Rev. 6-19 December 2011






More results






	

	

	



Html Pages



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24





Fiches technique Télécharger
 












	Lien URL

	

















English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand





	
Politique de confidentialité

	ALLDATASHEET.FR



	
ALLDATASHEET vous a-t-il été utile ?  [ DONATE ] 

	
À propos de Alldatasheet   |  
Publicité   |   

Contactez-nous   |  
Politique de confidentialité   |   

Echange de liens   |  
Fabricants

All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com 




	 
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |  
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |  
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |  
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |  
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp

Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |  
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |  
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |  
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |  
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com

Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |  
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |  
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn

Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |  
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |  
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |  
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz

	
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |  
icmetro.com



   










